



\$~O-20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2025 and I.A. 16160-16161/2025**

**BALBIR SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**HARJEET SINGH & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**11.07.2025**

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 14.07.2025.

**PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**JULY 11, 2025**

*Nc*