



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2025**

BALBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar, Ms. Parmita Nath, Advs.

versus

HARJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Sood, Ms. Maitreyi
Srivastava, Advs. for D-7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per office noting, Defendant no.1,4, 5, 7 and 7 have been served. Defendants no.2 and 3 are unserved. Let Written Statement on behalf of served defendants be filed within prescribed limitation period with advance copy to the opposite party whereas defendants no.2 and 3 be served afresh on filing of PF alongwith fresh address within 7 days by all permissible modes including electronic mode and Dasti if any.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 21.01.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/SM