



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 441/2025

BALBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh Yadav, Mr. Rahul
Kumar, Mr. Bhanu Prakash Singh, Advs.

versus

HARJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Maitreyi Srivastava, Adv. for D-7

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Objections as raised by the Registry on the Written Statement be removed by the defendants.

Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks with the Registry.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 11.05.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2026/SM