



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2025**

BALBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh Yadav and
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocates.

versus

HARJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Ipshita, Proxy Counsel for Mr.
Rishabh Malik, Advocate for D7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

I.A. 11899/2026 (under Section 51 CPC by the plaintiff)

At request, re-notify on 20.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/jg