



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2025 & I.A. 11899/2026, I.A. 14138/2026**

BALBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh Yadav, Mr.
Bhanu Prakash Singh and Mr. Rahul
Kumar, Advs.

versus

HARJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishabh Malik and Ms. Iptisha,
Advs. for D-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

**I.A. 16160/2025 (by plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w
Section 151 CPC)**

1. Reply has been filed.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List on 28.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 20, 2026/dss